

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

MCK receives Report of Independent Investigation into dismissal of former Director of Education

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 15, Kenténha/October 2013) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) wishes to inform the community that it has received the Final Report of the Independent Investigation into the dismissal of Kahnawà:ke's former Director of Education.

The report was compiled by an independent team of investigators and commissioned by the MCK, in accordance with the June 18th, 2012 Terms of Reference. In mid-March of this year a Steering Committee was established to guide and oversee the investigation.

The former Director of Education, the Adhoc Committee responsible for the oversight of the former Director and select MCK Chiefs responsible for education shall be provided with the opportunity to review the report first. Following this, the Steering Committee will call for a Special Assembly to report on the investigation and release an Executive Summary of the report to the parents and community.

Please note that only the Executive Summary and recommendations will be made **public**, in accordance with the agreement signed by the former Director of Education and the Kahnawake Combined Schools Committee.

Parents and community members will be informed regarding the scheduling of the Special Assembly and other relevant information in the very near future.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, joe.delaronde@mck.ca

Rhonda Kirby, Education Portfolio Chief Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, rhonda.kirby@mck.ca